ICBC   CCB   ABC   BOC   PSBC   BOCOM   CMB   IB

1.54%

1.75%

1.96%

2.21%

1.76%

2.27%

1.64%

2.17%

2.47%

1.91%

1.40%

1.60%

1.80%

2.00%

2.20%

2.40%

2.60%

2.80%

3.00%

2019 2020 Average of 2019 Average of 2020

ICBC   CCB   ABC   BOC   PSBC   BOCOM   CMB   IB

2019 (restated ) 2020 YoY growth of 2019 YoY growth of 2020

0.49% 3.32% 2.22%

2.32%

12.80%

3.35%

11.18%
24.14%

5.50%

-3.79%

30.78%

3.60%

-7.63%

-46.18%

-60%
-50%
-40%
-30%
-20%
-10%

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%

 -300

 200

 700

 1,200

 1,700

 2,200

ICBC   CCB   ABC   BOC   PSBC   BOCOM   CMB   IB JPM   BAC   WFC   Citi   HSBC  MUFG

21

Embrace the new era with ramped-up efforts in quality development | Chinese banking sector 2020 review and 2021 outlook

Figure 22:Bank Card, E-banking, and Settlement Businesses

Table 5: Bank Card Income before and after Adjustment

Unit: RMB100 million

Bank Before Adjustment (2019) After Adjustment (2019) Adjustment Amount Percentage

ICBC 471 218 (253) (54%)

CCB 526 240 (286) (54%)

ABC 302 155 (147) (49%)

BOC 328 160 (168) (51%)

PSBC 147 122 (25) (17%)

BOCOM 211 211 0 0%

CMB 196 196 0 0%

IB 302 109 (193) (64%)

Unit: RMB100 Million

-
-

- -

2.30%
1.56% 0.26%

8.20%
0.32%

6.22%
3.73%

9.29%

-60.00%

-40.00%

-20.00%

0.00%

20.00%

 100
0

 200
 300
 400
 500
 600
 700

2019 2020 YoY growth of 2019 YoY growth of 2020

ICBC   CCB   ABC   BOC   PSBC   BOCOM   CMB   IB

Note: BOCOM and CMB have reclassified and adjusted their bank card income before 2019.

22

Embrace the new era with ramped-up efforts in quality development | Chinese banking sector 2020 review and 2021 outlook

Figure 23: Wealth Management, Agency and Custody Businesses